

(Established by Government of Maharashtra Notification No. MISC –(2007/(322/07) UNI -4 Dated27thSept.2011 & presently a State University governed by Maharashtra Public University Act, 2016 (Maharashtra Act No.VI of 2017)

OFFICE OF THE PHYSICAL EDUCATION & SPORTS

Dr.Anita M.Lokhande Director(Acting) Mo.9420511560

MIDC Road, Complex, GADCHIROLI – 442 605 (M.S)
© 07132-223104/ 223109 Fax: 07132-223104
registrar.gondwanauniversity@gmail.com

directorsportsgondwanauni@gmail.com

No. Phy. Edu./ 1050 / 2017 -18

Date:- 15 / 12 / 2017

To,

The Principal, All Participated College / HOD,PGTD, Gondwana University,Gadchiroli.

Subject: - Gondwana University Gadchiroli Archery (Men) team for the year 2017-18.

Sir/Madam.

Following players are selected to represent Gondwana University, Gadchiroli team in All India Inter University Archery (Men) Tournament to be held at KIIT, University, Bhubaneswar The Tournament will be held on 26th to 31st Dec. 2017. The University team will leave for the venue on 24th Dec. 2017.

The following players are selected in Archery (Men) Team.

Players Name

College Name

V	0
Manoj Payghan	M.J.F.College Ashti
Nitesh Doke	M.J.F.College Ashti
Kinkar Haldar	M.J.F.College Ashti
Rahul Korde	M.J.F.College Ashti
Shubham Kamdi	RCERT,College Chandrapur
Rupesh Tajane	Govt.Engg.Mv.Chandrapur
Ajay Belkiwar	M.J.F.College Ashti
Sanket Bokade	RCERT,College Chandrapur
Raghav Pise	RCERT,College Chandrapur
Abhilash Zatte	RCERT,College Chandrapur
Kamlesh Gadage	Govt.Engg.Mv.Chandrapur
Rana Atarm	ACS,College Tukum
	Nitesh Doke Kinkar Haldar Rahul Korde Shubham Kamdi Rupesh Tajane Ajay Belkiwar Sanket Bokade Raghav Pise Abhilash Zatte Kamlesh Gadage

The selected players are inform to report Director, Sport & Phy. Edu. Gondwana University Gadchiroli on Date 23/12/2017 at. 10.00am. along with 10th Pass Diploma & 12th Pass Mark sheet for U.G. Graduation passed mark sheet for P.G., College Identity Card (Attached True Copy), 2 Passport Size Photo.

It is therefore requested to inform the concerned players of your college accordingly.

Thanking you.

(Dr.Anita M.Lokhande)
Director (I/C)

Physical Education & Sports Gondwana University Gadchiroli.

GONDWANA UNIVERSITY, GADCHIROL

(Established by Government of Maharashtra Notification No. MISC –(2007/(322/07) UNI -4 Dated27thSept.2011 & presently a State University governed by Maharashtra Public University Act, 2016 (Maharashtra Act No.VI of 2017)

OFFICE OF THE PHYSICAL EDUCATION & SPORTS

Dr.Anita M.Lokhande Director(Acting) Mo.9420511560

MIDC Road, Complex, GADCHIROLI – 442 605 (M.S)

107132-223104/ 223109 Fax: 07132-223104

10817-10818-1

No. Phy. Edu./ 00 / 2017 -18

Date:- 15 / 12 / 2017

To,

The Principal, All Participated College / HOD,PGTD, Gondwana University,Gadchiroli.

Subject: - Gondwana University Gadchiroli Archery (Women) team for the year 2016- 2017.

Sir/Madam,

Following players are selected to represent Gondwana University, Gadchiroli team in **All India Inter University Archery (Women)** Tournament to be held at **KIIT, University, Bhubaneswar**. The Tournament will be held on 26th to 31st Dec.2017. The University team will leave for the venue on 24th Dec.2017.

The following players are selected in Archery (Women) Team.

Players Name

College Name

1	Pradnya Chandekar	M.J.F.College Ashti
2	Sneha Dhapsak	M.J.F.College Ashti
3	Shubhangi Mahorkar	M.J.F.College Ashti
4	Vaishali Ghodam	M.J.F.College Ashti
5	Anjali Bhaskate	RCERT,College Chandrapur
6	Rashmi Deshmukh	Govt.Engg.Mv.Chandrapur
7	Ashwini Uikey	Govt.Engg.Mv.Chandrapur
8	Kajal Wankar	Govt.Engg.Mv.Chandrapur
9	Ashwini Dange	RCERT,College Chandrapur
10	Vinyany Patil	Govt.Engg.Mv.Chandrapur
11	Damini Raut	RCERT,College Chandrapur
12	Kajal Parshutkar	RCERT,College Chandrapur

The selected players are inform to report Director, Sport & Phy. Edu. Gondwana University Gadchiroli on Date 23/12/2017 at. 10.00am. along with 10th Pass Diploma & 12th Pass Mark sheet for U.G. Graduation passed mark sheet for P.G., College Identity Card (Attached True Copy), 2 Passport Size Photo.

It is therefore requested to inform the concerned players of your college accordingly.

Thanking you.

(Dr.Anita M.Lokhande)
Director (I/C)

Physical Education & Sports Gondwana University Gadchiroli.